Februrary 15, 2015 Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race

Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 8 Kilometer ** Classic Race **

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

1 = 172 - Schwar, Tessa - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 13-15 0:33:20.9 00:00 04:10/K
2 = 186 - Poulin, Simone - Kaministiqua, ON Ages <13  0:45:19.9 11:59 05:39/K
3 = 184 - Oberg, Theresa - Grand Marais, MN Ages 20 +  0:46:07.9 12:47 05:45/K
4 = 187 - Fabiano, Lucy - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages <13 1:02:03.6 28:42 07:45/K
5 = 168 - Shipston, Beth - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 20 + 1:02:09.7 28:48 07:46/K
6 = 193 - Ailey, Brooke - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages <13 1:13:07.4 39:46 09:08/K
7 = 192 - Ailey, Charlotte - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages <13 1:15:20.1 41:59 09:25/K

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




Februrary 15, 2015 Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race

Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Overall Results for - MALES - 15 Kilometer ** Classic Race **

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace
1 = 179 - Alt, John - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60 + 0:56:41.0 00:00 03:46/K
164 - Eckel, David - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 DNS

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



Februrary 15, 2015

Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race

Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 15 Kilometer ** Classic Race **

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

1 = 190 - Ailey,Marilyn - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 40-49 1:04:02.7 00:00 04:16/K
2 = 166 - Fabius, Susan - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages 60 + 1:13:46.2 09:43 04:55/K
3 = 169 - Fabiano, Madi - Thunder Bay, ONT  Ages <20 1:20:11.4 16:08 05:20/K
4 = 181 - Wiinanen, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60+  1:21:05.8 17:03 05:24/K
5 = 194 - Meltzer, Raia - Hovland, MN Ages 60 + 1:38:36.8 34:34 06:34/K

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




Februrary 15, 2015

Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race
Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Combined Results for - MEN'S - 8 + 10 Kilometer Skiathlon Race

Place Bib#
1 =178
2 =176
3 =180
4 =173
5 =177
6 = 189
7 =191
8 =182

185

Name
- Askwith, David
- Greer, Sam
- Smith, Julian

- Schwar, Werner
- Wiltmann, Victor
- Ailey, Keith

- Prexmarer, John
- Rova, Jonathan
- Crook, Mike

- Thunder Bay, ONT
- Thunder Bay, ONT
- Thunder Bay, ONT

- Thunder Bay, ONT
- Thunder Bay, ONT
- Thunder Bay, ONT

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

CL Time
0:22:47.1
0:23:04.1
0:22:45.6

0:24:12.8
0:26:28.9
0:28:16.1

0:29:25.3
0:29:58.7
0:33:24.6

FS Time
0:31:02.9
0:31:15.9
0:31:54.4

0:30:58.7
0:30:39.5
0:35:06.6

0:35:44.2
0:39:04.4
0:42:42.6

FS/Pace
03:06 /K
03:07 /K
03:11 /K

03:05 /K
03:03 /K
03:30 /K

03:34 /K
03:54 /K
04:16 /K

Total Time
0:53:50.0
0:54:20.0
0:54:40.0

0:55:11.5
0:57:08.4
1:03:22.7

1:05:09.5
1:09:03.1
1:16:07.2

Back
00:00
00:30
00:50

01:21
03:18
09:32

11:19
15:13
22:17




Februrary 15, 2015  Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race
Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Combined Results for - WOMEN'S - 8 + 10 Kilometer Skiathlon Race

Place Bib# Name CL Time FSTime FS/Pace
1 = 174 -Jackson, Jenn - Thunder Bay, ONT  0:26:56.1 0:30:12.8 03:01/K
2 = 165 - Berg, Kerrie - Grand Marais, MN 0:29:03.5 0:36:00.6 03:36 /K
3 = 171 - McKenna, Fiona - Kaministiqua, ON 0:31:26.9 0:42:16.9 04:13 /K
4 = 188 - Stewart, Marianne - Kakabeka Falls, ON 0:35:53.9 0:39:49.5 03:58/K
5 = 183 - Rova, Nancy - Grand Marais, MN 0:35:16.5 0:45:20.8 04:32 /K

Total Time
0:57:08.9
1:05:04.1
1:13:43.8

1:15:43.4
1:20:37.3

Back
00:00
07:55
16:34

18:34
23:28




Februrary 15, 2015 PINCUSHION FESTIVAL XC SKI RACE
Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - GIRLS (AGES UNDER 13) - 8 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 186 Poulin, Simone Kaministiqua, ON 0:45:19.9 00:00 05:39/K
2 = 187 Fabiano, Lucy Thunder Bay, ONT 1:02:03.6 16:43 07:45/K
3 = 193 Ailey, Brooke Thunder Bay, ONT 1:13:07.4 27:47 09:08/K
4 = 192 Ailey, Charlotte Thunder Bay, ONT 1:15:20.1 30:00 09:25/K

‘ Results for - GIRLS (AGES 13 TO 15) - 8 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 172 Schwar, Tessa Thunder Bay, ONT 0:33:20.9 00:00 04:10/K

‘ Results for - GIRLS (AGES 20 & OVER) - 8 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 184 Oberg, Theresa Grand Marais, MN 0:46:07.9 00:00 05:45/K
2 = 168 Shipston, Beth Thunder Bay, ONT 1:02:09.7 16:01 07:46/K

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



Februrary 15, 2015 PINCUSHION FESTIVAL XC SKI RACE
Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Male Classes by Age Groups

‘ Results for - MALES (AGES 50 TO 59) - 15 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

164 Eckel, David Grand Marais, MN DNS

‘ Results for - MALES (AGES 60 & OVER) - 15 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 179 Alt, John Grand Marais, MN 0:56:41.0 00:00 03:46/K

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ"' = DISQUALIFIED



Februrary 15, 2015 PINCUSHION FESTIVAL XC SKI RACE
Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Female Classes by Age Groups

‘ Results for - FEMALES (AGES UNDER 20) - 15 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 169 Fabiano, Madi Thunder Bay, ONT 1:20:11.4 00:00 05:20/K

‘ Results for - FEMALES (AGES 40 TO 49) - 15 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 190 Ailey,Marilyn Thunder Bay, ONT 1:04:02.7 00:00 04:16/K

‘ Results for - FEMALES (AGES 60 & OVER) - 15 Kilometer Classic Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 166 Fabius, Susan Thunder Bay, ONT 1:13:46.2 00:00 04:55/K
2 = 181 Wiinanen, Rebecca Grand Marais, MN 1:21:05.8 07:19 05:24/K
3 = 194 Meltzer, Raia Hovland, MN 1:38:36.8 24:50 06:34/K

'‘DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ"' = DISQUALIFIED



Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race Februrary 15, 2015

Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet

Male Classes / Skiathlon / Combined Results by Age Groups

Results for - MALES (AGES UNDER 20) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 178 Askwith, David Thunder Bay, ONT 0:22:47.1 0:31:02.9 03:06/K 0:53:50.0 00:00 1 us
2 = 176 Greer, Sam Thunder Bay, ONT 0:23:04.1 0:31:15.9 03:.07/K 0:54:20.0 00:30 2 us
3 = 180 Smith, Julian Thunder Bay, ONT 0:22:45.6 0:31:54.4 03:11/K 0:54:40.0 00:50 3 us

‘ Results for - MALES (AGES 20 TO 29) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 177 Wiltmann, Victor Thunder Bay, ONT 0:26:28.9 0:30:39.5 03:03/K 0:57:08.4 00:00 1 us

‘ Results for - MALES (AGES 40 TO 49) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 173 Schwar, Werner Thunder Bay, ONT 0:24:12.8 0:30:58.7 03:05/K 0:55:11.5 00:00 1 us
2 = 189 Ailey, Keith Thunder Bay, ONT 0:28:16.1 0:35:06.6 03:30/K 1:03:22.7 08:11 2 us
3 = 182 Rova, Jonathan Grand Marais, MN 0:29:58.7 0:39:04.4 03:54/K 1:09:03.1 13551 3 us
4 = 185 Crook, Mike Grand Marais, MN 0:33:24.6 0:42:42.6 04:16/K 1:16:07.2 2055 4 us
Results for - MALES (AGES 50 TO 59) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 191 Prexmarer, John Grand Marais, MN 0:29:25.3 0:35:44.2 03:34/K 1:05:09.5 00:00 1 us

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ" = DISQUALIFIED



Pincushion Festival XC Ski Race Februrary 15, 2015

Combination Classic / Freestyle Nordic Ski Meet
Female Classes / Skiathlon / Combined Results by Age Groups

‘ Results for - FEMALES (AGES UNDER 20) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 174 Jackson, Jenn Thunder Bay, ONT 0:26:56.1 0:30:12.8 03:01/K 0:57:08.9 00:00 1

us

‘Results for - FEMALES (AGES 30 TO 39) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 165 Berg, Kerrie Grand Marais, MN 0:29:03.5 0:36:00.6 03:36/K 1:05:04.1 00:00 1

us

‘Results for - FEMALES (AGES 40 TO 49) - 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back

1 = 188 Stewart, Marianne Kakabeka Falls, ON 0:35:53.9 0:39:49.5 03:58/K 1:15:43.4 00:00 1

us

‘Results for - FEMALES (AGES 50 TO59)- 8 + 10 Kilometer Total Time Skiathlon

Place Bib# Name City/State CLTime FSTime FS Pace Total Time Back
1 = 171 McKenna, Fiona Kaministiqua, ON 0:31:26.9 0:42:16.9 04:13/K 1:13:43.8 00:00 1
2 = 183 Rova, Nancy Grand Marais, MN 0:35:16.5 0:45:20.8 04:32/K 1:20:37.3 06:53 2

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

us
us



